MOTION NO.

1	[Committee of the Whole - Hearing on the Report of Assessment Costs for Sidewalk and Curk Repairs]
2	
3	Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on
4	June 19, 2012, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution approving report
5	of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb
6	repairs ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to Sections 707 and 707.1 of
7	the Public Works Code, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a revolving fund.
8	
9	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on June
10	19, 2012, at 3:00 p.m. to hear a Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted
11	by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb repairs ordered to be performed by said
12	Director pursuant to Sections 707 and 707.1 of the Public Works Code, the costs thereof
13	having been paid for out of a revolving fund.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	